 USER’S MANUAL
AN1296
Rev 0.00
April 10, 2007
ISL6255EVAL1Z Evaluation Board  Setup Procedure
AN1296 Rev 0.00 Page 1 of 14
April 10, 2007
General Description

• Notebook, Desknote and Sub-notebook Computers
• Personal Digital Assistant
Ordering Information
PART
NUMBER
(Notes 1, 2)
PART
MARKING
TEMP
RANGE (°C)
PACKAGE
(Pb-free)
PKG.
DWG. #
ISL6255HRZ ISL 6255HRZ -10 to +100 28 Ld 5x5 QFN L28.55
ISL6255HAZ ISL 6255HAZ -10 to +100 28 Ld QSOP M28.15
ISL6255AHRZ ISL6255 AHRZ -10 to +100 28 Ld 5x5 QFN L28.55
ISL6255AHAZ ISL6255 AHAZ -10 to +100 28 Ld QSOP M28.15
NOTES:
1. Intersil Pb-free plus anneal products employ special Pb-free material sets; molding compounds/die attach materials and 100% matte tin plate
termination finish, which are RoHS compliant and compatible with both SnPb and Pb-free soldering operations. Intersil Pb-free products are MSL
classified at Pb-free peak reflow temperatures that meet or exceed the Pb-free requirements of IPC/JEDEC J STD-020.
2. Add “-T” for Tape and Reel.
AN1296 Rev 0.00 Page 2 of 14
April 10, 2007
ISL6255EVAL1Z Evaluation Board  Setup Procedure
Pinouts
ISL6255, ISL6255A
(28 LD QSOP)
TOP VIEW